03-17-2004

Express Mail EV 389442420 US

Jeremy J. Gauthier		2. Name and address	<u>*</u>	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert R. Sutter, Jr. Jeremy J. Gauthier		2. Name and address	<u>*</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?	Internal Address:	es, Inc.	7510 U.S. PT0 10/797294
Nature of conveyance:	macricus [] 163 [] 140			
✓ Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 52	71 Plainfield, NE	
		City: Grand Rapi	ds_State:_ ^{MI} _Zip:_ ⁴⁹	9525
03-03-2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Ye	es 🔽 No
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	e of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to wh			ications and patents in	volved: H
concerning document should be r Name: Warner Norcross & Ju	mailed:		41)\$40.00	
Intellectual Pro	nerty	✓ Enclosed		
Practice Group		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third C		3. Deposit account nur	nber:	
111 Lyon Street, NW		23 0457		
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zi	p:49503-2489			
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
J. Ray Wood			03-10-2004	
Name of Person signing	ber of pages including cover sh	Signature	Date	,

PATENT REEL: 015072 FRAME: 0613

Express Mail EV 389442420 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert R. Sutter, Jr. and Jeremy J. Gauthier residing at 2161 Belmont Farms Court, Belmont, Michigan 49306 and 813 Clover St., Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in FOLDABLE HEAD RESTRAINT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

<u>X</u>	executed on even date herewith		
	filed on	as Application Serial No.	

WHEREAS, Gill Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 5271 Plainfield, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Witness

Inventor:

Date:

May M Fe

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

Robert R. Sutter, Jr

2/2/21

Aeremy I Gauthier

963524

PATENT REEL: 015072 FRAME: 0614